



March 26, 2013

Contact: Julie Clark, FOIA Officer
618-288-1123
cell: 815-383-6236
fax: 618-288-1636
jclark@fiphd.org.

Re: FOIA request received March 22, 2013

Kirk Allen
PO Box 593
Kansas, IL 61933

Dear Mr. Allen:

Please find enclosed the information you requested in your FOIA request dated March 22, 2013.

- #8 receipt/invoice that generated the \$1,000.00 payment from FIPHD – no document on file.
- #9 Attached invoices for Well Fargo expenditures
- #1 of additional requests – no documents exist
- #2 of additional requests – no documents exist
- #3 of additional requests – no documents exist

By providing this documentation to you, we now consider this FOIA request closed.

Sincerely,

Julie Clark, FOIA Officer
Enc.